
Product Information – 
OpDAT REG K

Properties 
  REG K housing for up to 8 plug connections or 12 splice 	

	 connections
	 very compact splice distributor for DIN rail TH35 
	 available in three variants:

	 - Variant splice: for splicing to installation cable
	 - Variant VIK: for installation of pre-terminated installation 
 	   cables (VIK)
	 - Variant Connect: for splicing of 2 cables 
	   (without connectors)

	 several installation variants are possible due to various 	
	 mounting options for the DIN rail holder on the housing
	 able entry from above or below with M20 tension relief 	

	 (included in scope of delivery)
	 Front with SC duplex, LC quad or ST duplex couplings. 

	 More variants on request
	 Splice tray for up to 12 splices, equipped with crimp or 	

	 shrink splice holders
	 Housing (W x H x D): 50 x 85 x 130 mm

Areas of use
	 Industrial plants 
	 switch cabinets



PRODUCT NAME DELIVERY CONTENTS IMAGE

Variant Splice

Housing 
DIN rail holder 

strain relief 
Cable gland M20 

Cable connector, cable guides
Adapters

Pigtails 
splice holder

Variant VIK

Housing 
DIN rail holder 

Cable gland M20 
Cable connector, cable guides

Adapters

Variant Connect

Housing
DIN rail holder

Splice holder
2 tension relief

2 cable gland M20 
Cable connector, cable guides

Product overview

METZ CONNECT – OpDAT REG K



FIBER TYPE ADAPTER TYPE ADAPTER COLOR NUMBER OF 
ADAPTERS

NUMBER OF 
PIGTAILS

PART NUMBER

Variant Splice

OM2

LC-Quad beige 2 8 15024K27C02-E

SC-Duplex beige 4 8 15024K2B204-E

ST-Duplex metal 4 8 15024K2D104-E

OM3

LC-Quad aqua 2 8 15024K57802-E

SC-Duplex aqua 4 8 15024K5BA04-E

ST-Duplex metal 4 8 15024K5D104-E

OM4

LC-Quad violet 2 8 15024K77902-E

SC-Duplex violet 4 8 15024K7BB04-E

ST-Duplex metal 4 8 15024K7D104-E

OS2

LC-Quad blue 2 8 15024K97102-E

LC-Quad APC green 2 8 15024K97A02-E

SC-Duplex blue 4 8 15024K9E204-E

SC-Duplex APC green 4 8 15024K9F204-E

ST-Duplex metal 4 8 15024K9D104-E

Variant VIK

OM2
LC-Quad beige 2 0 15024K07C02-E

SC-Duplex beige 4 0 15024K0B204-E

OM3
LC-Quad aqua 2 0 15024K07802-E

SC-Duplex aqua 4 0 15024K0BA04-E

OM4
LC-Quad violet 2 0 15024K07902-E

SC-Duplex violet 4 0 15024K0BB04-E

OS2

LC-Quad blue 2 0 15024K07102-E

LC-Quad APC green 2 0 15024K07A02-E

SC-Duplex blue 4 0 15024K0E204-E

SC-Duplex APC green 4 0 15024K0F204-E

SM + MM ST-Duplex metal 4 0 15024K0D104-E

Variant Connect
0 0 15024K0B200-E

More variants on request.

Order Informations

METZ CONNECT – OpDAT REG K



ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER

Crimp splice protection                                                                    
15090401-E (VE 12 Pcs.)

15090401-I (VE 150 Pcs.)

Shrink splice protection 15090402-I

OpDAT REG strain relief 150240M20Z-E

To configure the required patch cords and VIKs, use our cable configurator, which you can find on our homepage  
www.metz-connect.com. This allows you to configure cables individually, according to your requirements, and order them 
directly.

METZ CONNECT GmbH
Im Tal 2
78176 Blumberg
Germany

Phone +49 7702 533-0
Fax	 +49 7702 533-189

info@metz-connect.com
www.metz-connect.com 89
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Optional accessories/ spare parts

METZ CONNECT – OpDAT REG K


